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Yet feelings of
a housing
Crisis are
declining

To what extent do you

agree or disagree with

each of the following _
statements...? Disagree

“There is a housing @ 0¥ N/ L%
crisis in Britain”

2017 2019 2020 2021

Base 2017-2020: c. 1,000 adults aged 16-75 in the UK
Base 2021: 2,985 adults aged 16-75 in the UK, interviewed online 25-28 June 2021
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Overall: ‘ Overall:
And fewer still L A
think this Is a K 7%,
local Issue

% agree ‘There is a
housing crisis...

...In Britain’
...Inmy local area’

Source: Ipsos MORI
2,985 adults aged 18-75 in the UK, interviewed online 25-28 June 2021
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Tenure hasa | o o) ™
big influence
on life iy 0 pay o enmorge T

ex p er | ence The amount of leisure time you have _%32)%

. (" vou ability to get by financi® 65%
under Covid

Your mental health

|
=~

\l

62%

459"

0,
Your physical health 60%

IN
N

41%

How satisfied or \_ Your household income ) 44%
dlSSc’:ltISerd are yOU W|th Your social life oA

Talo W%
the Tollowing? vourwrk e m i

00 Satisﬁed ® Homeowners ®Private renters ® Social renters

60%

51%

I

Source: Ipsos MORI

2,985 adults aged 18-75 in the UK, interviewed online 25-28 June 2021
Ipsos MORI
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Where | live now feels like Where | live now does not
home, and | want to stay here feel like home, and | want

It also speaks for the long term o move out so0n
to how settled 64% 23%
and happy

people feel

Social rent 60%

Please read the following
pair of statements and
then select the one which
comes closest to your
view...

Private rent 489

Source: Ipsos MORI
2,985 adults aged 18-75 in the UK, 25-28 June 2021
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Barriers to downsizing: Most people think
their own house is the right size...

“My home is about the right size for the number of people who live in it” - 57% agree overall

04% 66% 4/%

Households Households Households

with more with as many gEwith more
bedrooms

people than people as
bedrooms bedrooms

than people

Source: Ipsos MORI
2,985 adults aged 18-75 in the UK, interviewed online 25-28 June 2021
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The youngest
are keener on
older people

downsizing...

‘Older people in homes
that are larger than they
need should sell their
properties so others who
need them more can buy
them’
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m Agree

m Disagree
GenZz
Millennial

50%
Gen X
65%
9%
Baby Boomer
76%
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Property Type
Il Bungalow B Flat Il House Maisonette

The new
dwelling mix has -
been weighted
to houses since
2010

. Ratio of flats to houses has been
constant since 2015.

Year of Lodgement Date

70%

60%

50%

40%

% of Total Count of combined-csv-files.csv

. 2021 volume down sharply — 0% s o25 I o205l 5
administrative lags and reduction in

supply?

20%

10%

0%
2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021

Source: MHCLG EPC Open Data, June 2021
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68% of renters
agree “l don’t
believe | will
ever be able to
afford a home”

(65% in 2020)




Post-Covid a
guarter of renters
are further from
home-ownership

Overall, has Covid-19
made it more or less likely
you will be able to buy
your own home in the
future, or will it make no

dlﬁerence? = More likely = The same = Lesslikely =Don't know
Source: Ipsos MORI
862 adults renting their home aged 18-75 in the UK, 25-28 June 2021
Ipsos MORI
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Even richer

renters are

affected
Overall, has Covid-19 £20,000- £34,999 iYL 53%

made it more or less likely

you will be able to buy
future, or will it make no
difference? = More likely mNo difference m Less likely

Source: Ipsos MORI
862 adults renting their home aged 18-75 in the UK, 25-28 June 2021
Ipsos MORI
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Wh I I e I t h aS | can't afford the deposit and other upfront costs to buy my 41%
i . own home (e.g. stamp duty) 46%
declined a bit,
cost is the
main barrier
| can't afford/don't have to worry about maintenance of the

S t i I I property and its contents (e.g. repairing fixtures and fittings)

| can't afford the mortgage and other associated costs (e.g.
service charges, insurance, etc.)

| can't afford my own home in the area | want to live

Saving money (to buy, for a deposit, for a mortgage)

| can only afford to live in a location | want to, by renting

Which of the following, if any,
describes why you are currently
renting, instead of buying, a
property?

| don't want to commit to buying a home

I wouldn't know where to start with buying a property

m 2021
m 2020

Top eight responses (trend data)

Source: Ipsos MORI

Base 2021: 862 people renting their home aged 18-75 in the UK, interviewed online 25-28 June 2021
Base 2020: 878 people renting their home aged 18-75 in the UK, interviewed online June 2019
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And it easily
tops the list of
priorities for a
new rented
home

How much the rent costs

Property in a good condition

A landlord | can trust

Outdoor space available

Size of the property (e.g. more bedrooms)

Close to amenities like shops, bars and cafes

Assuming that you were looking
to move into new rented
accommodation in the next few
months, which of the following
factors, if any, would be

Good transport links

Close to my family

Close to where | work

I 53%
I 35%
I 8%
I 2490

I 22%

I 19%

I 18%

I 16%

I 13%

important in your decision about

which property to rent? [ Good energy efficiency

_13%]

Top ten responses

Source: Ipsos MORI

862 people renting their home aged 18-75 in the UK, 25-28 June 2021
16
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Sustainability
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Greening No

¥
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61% of homeow
.in making chan
property... |

; - e \ d & ot ‘A‘-' .
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about their




Younger people
are more worried
— but less likely to
own homes

How concerned, if at all,
are you about the carbon
emissions of the property
you live in at the
moment?

% very/fairly concerned

Source: Ipsos MORI
2,985 adults aged 18-75 in the UK, 25-28 June 2021
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While half say
they have

made green Adding nuiaton t roos,walk, foors or pives [N 2106
Improvements

Installed more energy-efficient windows and external _ 2304
doors on your property

Replacing a gas boiler with a more environmentally- _ 0
friendly version 19%
Installed solar panels on your property - 89

Over the past five years, have otner [ 29%
you made any of the following
Improvements to your property

to reduce its carbon 49%

emissions?

Source: Ipsos MORI

2,043 adult homeowners and landlords aged 18-75 in the UK, 25-28 June 2021 @
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...the extent is
usually
limited

Number of green

Improvement options
selected

One
66%

Source: Ipsos MORI
1,012 adult homeowners and landlords who have made green improvements aged 18-75 in the UK, 25-28 June 2021
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And some typed responses suggest
confusion on what is green...

Over the past five years, have you made any of the following improvements to your property to reduce its
carbon emissions? Verbatim responses

‘“a more efficient oil
boiler”

“Replacing a combi “Added window film
boiler for a condensing il which has reduced
boiler” need for heating”

“Installed a wood
burning stove”

“using LED lights”

‘“a new front door”
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Cost and
knowledge are
the biggest
barriers

Which of the following, if any,
would you say are the main
reasons you have not
upgraded your property to
reduce its carbon emissions?

Top siX responses

Source: Ipsos MORI

The costs aren't worth the benefit

| wouldn't know how to go about reducing my
home's carbon emissions

Reducing my home's carbon emissions is
bottom of my list of things to worry about

This is not the sort of thing | normally spend
my money on

The hassle involved means it is difficult to
reduce my home's carbon emissions

| don't have the confidence to make the right
decisions on what to do to reduce my home's
carbon emissions

1,031 adults who have not made significant green improvements to their home aged 18-75 in the UK, 25-28 June 2021
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18%

13%

13%

12%

11%

25%




A more
nuanced story
on physical
barriers

Thinking about the process of
upgrading your home to
Improve its carbon emissions,
how easy or difficult would you
say you found each of the
following stages?

Source: Ipsos MORI

Overall upgrade process

The construction process

Finding contractors who were able to carry out the
work

Finding out information about options available

m Easy mDifficult

1,012 adult homeowners and landlords who have made green improvements aged 18-75 in the UK, 25-28 June 2021
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EPC data outlines
the geographical
scale of the
greening
challenge...

Average potential EPC score
improvement for filed certificates,
England and Wales 2008-2021
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Average Potential Energy Improvement
Green: average . . |
. ) Average Potential Improvement in SAP Points
Improvement by more /8/ 0.00 NN I 30.00

cotland

Improvement Improvement
of 13 SAP of 28 SAP

points points

than one EPC letter

) equivalent to equivalent to
Ye | | OW ave rag e move from move from
EPC Rating EPC Rating
of DtoC of Eto C

potential improvement
less than one EPC
letter

5 xl-reland

Vlan

© 2021 Mapbox © OpenStreetMap

Source: MHCLG EPC Open Data, June 2021
Survey base: 2,043 adult homeowners and landlords aged 18-75 in the UK, 25-28 June 2021
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...and the key
parts of the time =
challenge A

EPC certificate data i
shows most pre-1990

homes achieve less
than an EPC C grade :

A large proportion of
1900-1966 homes are at
grade D :
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Pre-1900

223,858

289,707

113,382

1900-1929

372,459

208,071

68,552

EPC by Construction Age Band (4)

1930-1949

131,143

35,869

1950-1966

48,321

1,541,975

130,649

32,335

Construction Age Band (group)

1967-1975

371,882

1976-1982
1983-1990

43,426

121,139 106,975

20,052 15,752

3,506

1991-1995

19,014

205,958

333,103

59,629

5,983

1996-2002
2003-2006
2007
2012
2012
onwards

141,262 148,065
302,199
329,427 81,510

12,443

Source: MHCLG EPC Open Data, June 2021
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In conclusion...

1 2

Ipsos MORI ng
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Mike
Clemence

Michael.clemence@Ipsos.com
@mwclemence
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